

BID SCHEDULE SUMMARY

Glenn County Road 67 Four Bridge Replacement Projects

Bid Opening 2:00 p.m. November 16, 2023

This is a Bid Schedule Summary only and does not constitute review of all bid documents submitted with the bid. The term lowest bidder on this sheet relates to the submitted bid schedule only and does not necessarily constitute lowest responsible bidder, to be determined by the County upon review of the Bid Documents.

	Engineer's Estimate	Viking Construction Company	West Coast Contractors	Golden State Bridge	MCM Construction Construction
Summary					
Bridge 11C-0015	\$ 3,983,688.00	\$ 4,631,690.25	\$ 4,881,861.78	\$ 6,151,501.90	\$ 7,280,521.00
Bridge 11C-0016	\$ 2,630,554.50	\$ 2,959,619.75	\$ 3,128,768.50	\$ 3,363,630.80	\$ 3,380,018.00
Bridge 11C-0017	\$ 2,098,557.00	\$ 2,127,393.25	\$ 2,469,457.00	\$ 2,592,204.50	\$ 2,002,487.00
Bridge 11C-0179	\$ 1,539,999.00	\$ 2,016,617.25	\$ 2,280,454.50	\$ 1,830,668.30	\$ 1,488,456.00
Total Bid	\$ 10,252,798.50	\$ 11,735,320.50	\$ 12,760,541.78	\$ 13,938,005.50	\$ 14,151,482.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1		Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	160110	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	2,360	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,520.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,600.00
3	70030	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	80050	Progress Schedule (Critical Path Method)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	10890	Temporary Dewatering Operation	1	LS	*		\$ 175,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 73,971.00	\$ 73,971.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00
6	130100	Job Site Management	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 298,068.00	\$ 298,068.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
8	130640	Temporary Fiber Roll	2,812	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,654.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,496.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 22,496.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,872.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,684.00
9	130710	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	*		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
10	130900	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
11	120090	Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
12	120120	Type III Barricade	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
13	131104	Water Quality Monitoring Report	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00
14	146001	Contractor Supplied Biologist (Day)	5	DAY	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
15	146003	Natural Resource Protection plan	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	398001	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	13,679	SQFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 41,037.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,679.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 24,895.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,679.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,679.00
17	820250	Remove Roadside Sign	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
18	600097	Bridge Removal	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 334,600.00	\$ 334,600.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
19	170103	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 34,534.00	\$ 34,534.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
20	190101	Roadway Excavation	2,042	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 163,360.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 142,940.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 108,226.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 132,730.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 132,730.00
21	198010	Imported Borrow	53	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,120.00
22(F)	192020	Structure Excavation (Type D)	80	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
23 (F)	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	53	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 10,918.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 26,500.00
24	204008	Plant (Group H)	12	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
25	210430	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	5,687	SQFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,687.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 4,265.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,687.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,980.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,687.00
26	220101	Finishing Roadway	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 13,266.00	\$ 13,266.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	2,227	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 189,295.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 155,890.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 227,154.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 144,755.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 155,890.00
28	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	820	TON	\$ 190.00	\$ 155,800.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 118,900.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 134,480.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 114,800.00
29	397005	Tack Coat	2	TON	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
30	490736	Furnish Piling (Class 90)	266	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 16,891.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,748.00
31	490737	Drive Pile (Class 90)	10	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
32	490738	Furnish Piling (Class 140)	3,062	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 382,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 199,030.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 194,437.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 183,720.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 238,836.00
33	790739	Drive Pile (Class 140)	75	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 175,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 225,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 337,500.00
34 (F)	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge	62	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 99,200.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 63,736.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 155,000.00
35 (F)	510054	Structural Concrete, Bridge (Polymer Fiber)	964	CY	\$ 925.00	\$ 891,700.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 1,778,580.00	\$ 1,521.00	\$ 1,466,244.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,795,600.00	\$ 3,523.00	\$ 3,396,172.00
36	519091	Joint Seal (MR=1 1/2")	72	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 8,424.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,800.00
37 (F)	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	222,000	LB	\$ 1.10	\$ 244,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 333,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 444,000.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 388,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 444,000.00
38 (F)	48290	California ST-75 Bridge Rail	1,046	LF	\$ 465.00	\$ 486,390.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 366,100.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 665,256.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 543,920.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 627,600.00
39	839543	Transition Railing (Type WB-31)	4	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,168.00	\$ 32,672.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
40	820134	Object Marker (Type P)	4	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
41	839584	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,301.00	\$ 21,204.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
42	198250	Geosynthetic Reinforcement	93	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,023.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,255.00
43	840505	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	2,360	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,080.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,080.00
44	840529	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (BROKEN 36-12)	1,180	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,540.00
45	999990	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 460,000.00	\$ 351,375.00	\$ 351,375.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 630,000.00	\$ 728,000.00	\$ 728,000.00
46		Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
47	160110	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	2,010	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 22,110.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,070.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,100.00

48	70030	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
49	80050	Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
50	10890	Temporary Dewatering Operation	1	LS	*		\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 216,706.00	\$ 216,706.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
51	130100	Job Site Management	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 49,314.00	\$ 49,314.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
52	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
53	130640	Temporary Fiber Roll	3,060	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 21,420.00
54	130710	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	*		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
55	130900	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
56	120090	Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
57	120120	Type III Barricade	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
58	131104	Water Quality Monitoring Report	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00
59	146001	Contractor Supplied Biologist (Day)	5	DAY	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
60	146003	Natural Resource Protection plan	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
61	398001	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	14,811	SQFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 44,433.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,811.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 29,622.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,811.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,811.00
62	820250	Remove Roadside Sign	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
63	141120	Treated Wood Waste	450	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,025.00
64	600097	Bridge Removal	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 138,807.00	\$ 138,807.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
65	170103	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 22,365.00	\$ 22,365.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
66	190101	Roadway Excavation	2,122	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 169,760.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 148,540.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 112,466.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 137,930.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 137,930.00
67	198010	Imported Borrow	115	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 26,220.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00
68 (F)	192020	Structure Excavation (Type D)	59	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 50,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 10,384.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 70,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 17,700.00
69 (F)	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	56	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 10,192.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 33,600.00
70	197040	Earth Retaining Structure (Corrugated Steel Pipe)	438	SF	\$ 250.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 55,626.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 70,080.00
71	210430	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	7,969	SQFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,969.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,976.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,969.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,578.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,969.00
72	220101	Finishing Roadway	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 8,845.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
73	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	2,521	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 201,680.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 176,470.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 196,638.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 163,865.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 176,470.00
74	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	960	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 157,440.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 134,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 134,400.00
75	397005	Tack Coat	2	TON	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
76	490736	Furnish Piling (Class 90)	266	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 46,550.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 16,891.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 15,162.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 20,748.00
77	490737	Drive Pile (Class 90)	10	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 29,280.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
78	490738	Furnish Piling (Class 140)	1,380	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 172,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 87,630.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 78,660.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 107,640.00
79	790739	Drive Pile (Class 140)	35	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 98,000.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 102,480.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 157,500.00
80 (F)	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge	67	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$ 1,492.00	\$ 99,964.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 268,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 167,500.00
81 (F)	510054	Structural Concrete, Bridge (Polymer Fiber)	404	CY	\$ 925.00	\$ 373,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 808,000.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 624,180.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,171,600.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 840,320.00
82 (F)	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	104,000	LB	\$ 1.10	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 208,000.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 176,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 208,000.00
83 (F)	48290	California ST-75 Bridge Rail	512.5	LF	\$ 465.00	\$ 238,312.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 179,375.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 498,662.50	\$ 520.00	\$ 266,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 307,500.00
84	839543	Transition Railing (Type WB-31)	4	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,168.00	\$ 32,672.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
85	832007	Midwest Guardrail System (Wood Post)	87.5	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,062.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,375.00
86	839576	End Cap (Type A)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
87	839581	End Anchor Assembly (Type SFT)	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,435.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
88	820134	Object Marker (Type P)	4	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00
89	839584	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	3	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,301.00	\$ 15,903.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
90	198250	Geosynthetic Reinforcement	125	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00
91	840505	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	1,922	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,844.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,766.00
92	840529	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (BROKEN 36-12)	993	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,986.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,979.00
93	999990	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 239,000.00	\$ 239,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 280,000.00	\$ 231,321.00	\$ 231,321.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 345,000.00	\$ 338,000.00	\$ 338,000.00
94		Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
95	160110	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	2,135	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,675.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,485.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,945.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,350.00
96	70030	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
97	80050	Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
98	10890	Temporary Dewatering Operation	1	LS	*		\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 36,985.00	\$ 36,985.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
99	130100	Job Site Management	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 245,058.00	\$ 245,058.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
100	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
101	130640	Temporary Fiber Roll	3,822	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,199.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,576.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 30,576.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,932.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 26,754.00
102	130710	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	*		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
103	130900	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
104	120090	Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
105	120120	Type III Barricade	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
106	131104	Water Quality Monitoring Report	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00
107	146001	Contractor Supplied Biologist (Day)	5	DAY	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00

108	146003	Natural Resource Protection plan	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
109	398001	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	17,108	SQFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 51,324.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,108.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 34,216.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,108.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17,108.00
110	820250	Remove Roadside Sign	4	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 764.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
111	710132	Remove Culvert	41	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,845.00
112	600097	Bridge Removal	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 75,773.00	\$ 75,773.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
113	170103	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 129,914.00	\$ 129,914.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
114	190101	Roadway Excavation	2,580	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 206,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 180,600.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 144,480.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 167,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 167,700.00
115	198010	Imported Borrow	185	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,400.00
116 (F)	192020	Structure Excavation (Type D)	92	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 78,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 101,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,400.00
117 (F)	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	54	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 9,828.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 27,000.00
118	204008	Plant (Group H)	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
119	210430	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	8,695	SQFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,695.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,521.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,695.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,086.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,695.00
120	220101	Finishing Roadway	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 8,228.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
121	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	3,152	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 267,920.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 220,640.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 245,856.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 204,880.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 204,880.00
122	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	1,175	TON	\$ 190.00	\$ 223,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 170,375.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 192,700.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 162,150.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 159,800.00
123	397005	Tack Coat	2	TON	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
124	490736	Furnish Piling (Class 90)	238	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 15,113.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 18,564.00
125	490737	Drive Pile (Class 90)	10	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
126	490738	Furnish Piling (Class 140)	610	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 76,250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 38,735.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 47,580.00
127	790739	Drive Pile (Class 140)	15	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
128 (F)	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge	63	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100,800.00	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 117,369.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 252,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
129 (F)	510054	Structural Concrete, Bridge (Polymer Fiber)	191	CY	\$ 925.00	\$ 176,675.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 382,000.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 284,208.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 592,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 229,200.00
130 (F)	510502	Minor Concrete (Minor Structure)	8	CY	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,743.00	\$ 21,944.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
131 (F)	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	54,200	LB	\$ 1.10	\$ 59,620.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 81,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 108,400.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 97,560.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 70,460.00
132 (F)	48290	California ST-75 Bridge Rail	268	LF	\$ 465.00	\$ 124,620.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 93,800.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 191,620.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 139,360.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 174,200.00
133	650416	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	69	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 24,012.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 15,180.00
134	839543	Transition Railing (Type WB-31)	4	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,168.00	\$ 32,672.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 26,600.00
135	820134	Object Marker (Type P)	4	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
136	839584	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,301.00	\$ 21,204.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
137	81011A	Survey Monument [Reset]	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,282.00	\$ 4,282.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
138	198250	Geosynthetic Reinforcement	533	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,320.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,655.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,325.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,655.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,655.00
139	840505	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	1,939	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,878.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,817.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,817.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,817.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,817.00
140	840529	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (BROKEN 36-12)	1,033	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,066.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,066.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,066.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,066.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,099.00
141	999990	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 217,144.00	\$ 217,144.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 274,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 197,000.00
142		Construction Staking	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 24,657.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
143	160110	Temporary Fence (Type ESA)	1,775	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,525.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,750.00
144	70030	Lead Compliance Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 3,721.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
145	80050	Progress Schedule	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 6,152.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
146	10890	Temporary Dewatering Operation	1	LS	*		\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 18,494.00	\$ 18,494.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
147	130100	Job Site Management	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 245,058.00	\$ 245,058.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
148	130200	Prepare Water Pollution Control Program	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
149	130640	Temporary Fiber Roll	3,506	LF	\$ 4.50	\$ 15,777.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,048.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 28,048.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,036.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,542.00
150	130710	Temporary Construction Entrance	1	LS	*		\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 1,592.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
151	130900	Temporary Concrete Washout Facility	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 5,457.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
152	120090	Construction Area Signs	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
153	120120	Type III Barricade	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
154	131104	Water Quality Monitoring Report	12	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 11,400.00
155	146001	Contractor Supplied Biologist (Day)	5	DAY	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
156	146003	Natural Resource Protection plan	1	LS	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 1,079.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
157	398001	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	15,149	SQFT	\$ 3.00	\$ 45,447.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,149.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 30,298.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,149.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,149.00
158	820250	Remove Roadside Sign	6	EA	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 191.00	\$ 1,146.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
159	141120	Treated Wood Waste	250	LB	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,125.00
160	710132	Remove Culvert	33	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,980.00
161	600097	Bridge Removal	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,657.00	\$ 39,657.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
162	170103	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 5,682.00	\$ 5,682.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
163	190101	Roadway Excavation	1,964	CY	\$ 80.00	\$ 157,120.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 137,480.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 123,732.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 127,660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 127,660.00
164	198010	Imported Borrow	98	CY	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 21,952.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,410.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,920.00
165 (F)	192020	Structure Excavation (Type D)	89	CY	\$ 850.00	\$ 75,650.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 28,035.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 80,100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,250.00
166 (F)	193003	Structure Backfill (Bridge)	51	CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 9,282.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 7,905.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 28,050.00
167	210430	Erosion Control (Hydroseed)	7,239	SQFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,239.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 5,429.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,239.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 5,067.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,239.00

168	220101	Finishing Roadway	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,603.00	\$ 6,603.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
169	260203	Class 2 Aggregate Base	2,664	CY	\$ 85.00	\$ 226,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 186,480.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 207,792.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 173,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 173,160.00
170	390132	Hot Mix Asphalt (Type A)	943	TON	\$ 190.00	\$ 179,170.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 136,735.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 154,652.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 132,020.00	\$ 136.00	\$ 128,248.00
171	397005	Tack Coat	2	TON	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
172	490736	Furnish Piling (Class 90)	285	LF	\$ 175.00	\$ 49,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 18,525.00	\$ 63.50	\$ 18,097.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 22,230.00
173	490737	Drive Pile (Class 90)	10	EA	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
174	490738	Furnish Piling (Class 140)	238	LF	\$ 125.00	\$ 29,750.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 15,470.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 556,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 18,564.00
175	790739	Drive Pile (Class 140)	5	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,928.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
176 (F)	510053	Structural Concrete, Bridge	64	CY	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 102,400.00	\$ 1,858.00	\$ 118,912.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 256,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
177 (F)	510054	Structural Concrete, Bridge (Polymer Fiber)	73	CY	\$ 925.00	\$ 67,525.00	\$ 5,090.00	\$ 371,570.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 108,624.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 87,600.00
178 (F)	520102	Bar Reinforcing Steel (Bridge)	27,200	LB	\$ 1.10	\$ 29,920.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 48,960.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 40,800.00
179 (F)	48290	California ST-75 Bridge Rail	147	LF	\$ 465.00	\$ 68,355.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 51,450.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 80,262.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 76,440.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 117,600.00
180	650416	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe (Class IV)	42	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 413.00	\$ 17,346.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,760.00
181	839543	Transition Railing (Type WB-31)	4	EA	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,168.00	\$ 32,672.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
182	820134	Object Marker (Type P)	4	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00
183	839584	Alternative In-Line Terminal System	4	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 5,301.00	\$ 21,204.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
184	840505	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	1,665	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,995.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,995.00
185	840529	6" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (BROKEN 36-12)	858	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,716.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,574.00
186	999990	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 139,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 209,747.00	\$ 209,747.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 182,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00

NOTES:

* Unit price of items added per Addendum 3 are included in other items of work

The amount of the bid for comparison purposes will be the total of all items.

In case of discrepancy between the unit price and the total set forth for a unit basis item, the unit price shall prevail, except as provided in (a) or (b), as follows:

(a) If the amount set forth as a unit price is unreadable or otherwise unclear, or is omitted, or is the same as the amount of the entry in the item total column, then the amount set forth in the item total column for the item shall prevail and shall be divided by the estimated quantity for the item and the price thus obtained shall be the unit price.

(b) (Decimal Errors)...Not applicable for the bids received.

Any adjustments made as noted above has not affected the apparent low bidder.